

GAHC010185772024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4918/2024

PRSANTA BARUAH
SON OF SRI AJIT CHANDRA BARUAH,
RESIDENT OF 2 NO. BARBIL,
DIGBOI, P.O. AND P.S.- DIGBOI,
IN THE DISTRICT OF TINSUKIA,
ASSAM, PIN- 786171.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF FOREST, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND HEAD OF
FOREST FORCE
ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI- 781037
IN THE DISTRICT OF KAMRUP(METRO)

ASSAM.

3:THE CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
EASTERN ASSAM CIRCLE
JORHAT
DISTRICT- JORHAT
ASSAM.

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
DIGBOI DIVISION

DISTRICT- DIGBOI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M D CHOWDHURY, MR N BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 25.11.2024

As prayed for by Ms. M. D. Chowdhury, learned counsel for the petitioner, with the consent of Mr. I. Borthakur, learned standing counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents; list it after 6 weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant