

GAHC010185772024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4918/2024

PRSANTA BARUAH
SON OF SRI AJIT CHANDRA BARUAH,
RESIDENT OF 2 NO. BARBIL,
DIGBOI, P.O. AND P.S.- DIGBOI,
IN THE DISTRICT OF TINSUKIA,
ASSAM, PIN- 786171.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF FOREST, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND HEAD OF
FOREST FORCE
ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI- 781037
IN THE DISTRICT OF KAMRUP(METRO)

ASSAM.

3:THE CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
EASTERN ASSAM CIRCLE
JORHAT
DISTRICT- JORHAT
ASSAM.

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
DIGBOI DIVISION

DISTRICT- DIGBOI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M D CHOWDHURY, MR N BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

30.04.2025

Heard Ms. M.D. Chowdhury, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
None represents for the Forest Department.

The matter accordingly stands deferred to be listed for admission after 4
(four) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier will continue until further orders.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant